Smart Star Projector
User Manual

How to connect Smart Star Projector to
Amazon Alexa.

1Launch Smart Life App, sign into your account and make
sure Smart star projector is on the device list

2 Minimize Smmart Lite Apg, then launch the Alexa App and
sign In your Alexa account and make sure you have at

least ane Alexa smart speaker-controlled device installed like
Echo dot, eic:

3. In the upper laft corner of Home page, press the B5 button
o shony APP Menu, Then select BN the menu

4, Type in "Smart Life "in the search and press the search
biatton next 1o i

[ou]

5. Enable Smart Life Smart Skill then sign in your Smart
Life account to complete your account set up
.
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B. Once your account has been successfully linked, ask
Abexa to discover devices. After a 20-second searching,
Alexa will show all the available devices
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NOTICE

 Please keep the product away from open flames.

» Please keep away from water to avoid damage,

» Please keep out of reach of children. Children may
use it under adult supervision,

« Please cut off power supply if a hazard occurs

« Please use the product in [ine with instructions

« Do not look directly at the laser 1o avoid damaging
YOur eyes,

« Do not point the light inta the sky within 10 nautical
miles{18.5km} of an airporL

« Do not disassernble and assembile it by yourself

« For indoor use only(Works better in a dark

erwvironment)

NTRODUGTION

The smart star projector is an entertaining electronic device

and able 1o project the starry sky on your ceiling with floating

clouds that have a lot of changeable colorswith thousands

of stars filling the ceiling,it will give you the best wisual

experience of milky way and MNebula without having 1o step

one foot outside of your room,

Applying 10 multiple and create a romantic and dreamy
atmosphere easily, sleep under the stars and enjoy the
starry sky that now belongs to you. We hope you

have a great experience with this incredible product,
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Mote: Please wait 3-5 seconds to press the button after
the davice is porwersd o

) Starry light (2 LED light (3} Switch button
When connected (o the power supply:Turm ons-biue light
Press button once - Laser « blue light

Press button twice : Laser + red light

Press button three times ; Laser + green light

Press button for the fourth time @ Laser + colorful light
Press button for the fifth time : Laser only

Prass button for the sixth time : Tum off
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Acocessory X1 sat

How to begin?

I.Remove the protective film sticker from laser
dperiure,

2 Connect the power supply into an available standard
electrical outlet

3 Connect to WIFL

How to connect to Wi-Fi network”

1. Download Smart Life from [ o :
Pownload or scan the QR code and install the Smart Life
App for either 105 or Android. Once downloaded, the app
will ask you to register your device. Enter your phone
number or emall which one makes you feel

comfortable and sebect the cauntry you five in, If use phone
you will receive 3 text with a registrabon code.

If vou choose email you will then create a passward.

How 1o connect Smart star projector to =%
Google Home [ ——
1. Launch the Google Home App and make sure Googhs e
Homa speaker is instalked, T not, please follow Google
Homa speaker Installation imstruction 1o comolate the
nstallaton T T —
1 12
AL 5.Can | control the devices with

1.What should | do if | can t turn off or turn
on the Smart Star Projector?
—=iake sure your cellphone and the omart Star

Mrojector are connactad to.the same Wikl connection
r.III.'u'Il-tU'L'-“ljl" . f|-.=.. |lq f !"'1':"""["”"7'
2\What should | do when the comhguration falls?

-—=iakE SUre 10 connect yaur Smart Star Projector within
g short distance of your Intemet router,

Check whether the avallable internet network has &
frequency of 2.406Hz;

Check your intermat connaction is working properly

2. How can | share devices with my Tamily

members’

~—Jnon the Smart Life APP, solact "profile” »"Devices

Sharing = Sent’ select “Add Sharing . NoW yoOu Can

sharg with your family members

4.Can this APP be usad on any type of mobile

phona? Can | control the device from a distance?
-5, tha AFF can work with bath-android & 103

systems, Once connectad o the Infernet, thers is no

distanca mitation

- 159 =

a 2G/3G/4G connection?

-—=Tha Srmar Star Projector devices must be registerad
first on a Wikl network, after you nave successtully
connactaed i1, than the Smart Star Projector can

be cortrolled by vour Smart Phona with 26/36G/46G
Mefworks

b.Will it cause a fire or other safety

hazards if kept on all night ?

—ja, It will be safe to use all night

{.Can | adjust the brightness on this?
-85, YOU Can adjust the brightness on the AR

8.1s the indirect laser light damaging to
eyesight?

—=Yes please da not ook directly into the taser
9.7 projected on a ceiling, what is greatest
widgth and height of the projected image’y
—=That depands on thae haight of - 1he Object vou
place It on

14 -

Please note: there are bwo mode conhgurations
[ Biuetooth Maode /Quick Mode) available for you 1o choose
from o add the device 1o the s Blueiooth Mode is

recommended(Tum an your phone's GPS)

Bluetooth Mode Configuration(Common)

1.Turm on your phone's Bluetooth, press and

hold the power button on the Smart star projector for
Sseconds until the indicator light blinks rapidly, Enter the
add device interface It automatically says "Devices 1o be
added" then press "Go to add’,

n

2 Enter your Wi-Fi Password and press “Next® to add
device.

3.0nce connected, the App will prompt you to
press "Done”,

Cluick Mode Conhguration

1. Make sure guick mode configuration is initiated:
The indicator light blinks blue rapidly {twice per second).
It it blinks blue slowly {once every 3seconds), press and
hold the power button on the Smart star projector for

3 seconds until the indicator light blinks rapidly

2. Tap the icon "+" on the top right choose any device
type and enter into "Add Manually®.

Please remember to choose the fast blinking
3. Follow the In-app instructions to connect the Smart
star projector to your WI-FI network.
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4 . Once connected | the App will prompt you to
connect. Press "Done”

5. Now you can control Smart star projector through
Smart Life APP

£. Once the configuration has been completed
successfully, the indicator light will turn solid and the
dewvice will be added to the "Device List”
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. Ve s . . Comment connecter le projecteur Smart
Projecteur d etoiles intelligent v
Manuel de I_'Uti lisateur 1. Lancez |"application Smart Life, connectez-vous a votre comptelet assurez-vous

que le projecteur Smart Star figure dans la liste des apparails.

2. Réduisez "application Smart Life, puis lancez ['application Alewh et

connectezr-vous a votre compte Alexa et assurez-vaus d avoir au _ _ _ _ .
5. Activez Smart Life Smart Skill, puis connectez-vous a votre Smjart

Compte vie pour finalisér|a creation de votre compte
B e e el e e 1
.

/ 3. Dans le coin supérieur gauche de la page d'accueil, appuy#z sur le & -

bouton pour afficher le menu APP. Sélectionnez ensuite les chmpétences da% G

- —

Ea58 One Alésa, U .:pparci!-t.-bl:ullﬁlr' par un haut-garleur infelligent, imatallé cofime

Point d'écho, etc.
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6. Une faois votre compte lie avec succes, demandez
a Alexa de découvrir les appareils. Aprés une recherche
de 20 secondes, Alexa affichera tous les appareils disporjibles
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A w e regardez pas doreciement dans e lager

s i Cen'est p.as._uu'-ﬁauE[. Ham desting
TSl S & Bre wtilisd par des enfants

4, Tapez "Smart Life” dans la

recherche et appuyez sur le -
FDA FC CE ROHS bouton de rechercheéc_:’jﬁé_. -
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a X oo ' ] appuyer sur e bowton Emart Hame, i . : ’ sk
réveuse, dormez d la belle etoile et profitez du ciel o L e o el she Uapplicasion, snoppuysst  bauton pour afficher le menu de [agplication

étolbé gui vous appartient désormais. Nous espénons que voLs st ) —
Appuyez ensuite sur = Home Control = dans be menu.

AVIS

.Veuillez garder le produit i |'écart des flammes nues : Veuillez |  Vivez une excellente experience avec ce produit incroyable.

le tenir a I'écart de |'eau pour éviter tout dommage.
SPECIFICATION
: §'il vous plait garder hors de la portée des enfants. Les enfants peuve
Entrde de puissanfe BV 1A

-
utilisez-le sous la sureeillance d'un adulte, H T
Veuillez couper | alimentation électrique en cas de danger Classement des lasers Classe 1 :
s veuillez utiliser le produit conformément aux instructions. L SUr-K pARE EMRrLHOmE, vOUA FRAMEE (e EToLfrer Ve
—

—_

Termpérature de travadl L4'F~95'F[-10~40C) appareils dans differentis catégaries. Votee application Smart Life st masntenant]
' Me regan:lea pas directement le laser pour éviter de 'endom mager assoeide i Alexa, Vous pouvel désormais contrdles votre Smart Star
tes yeux Sans fil Wi-Fi 246G 1TIR 1. Apris avoir associd votre compte avec succks, dans 'application Gopele Home,
St . o . _ : wous pouves voir tous vos appareils intelligents depuis vatre Smart Lifg.
: Ne dirigez pas la lumiére vers le ciel 8 moins de 10 nautiques Couleur laser Vert, 515-520 nm/blew, 450 am projecteur via Aleda
miles( 18,5 km) d'un aéroport. Couleur de la nébuleuse Coloré. 450 nm _ Compte d’application. Vous pouvez attribuer des pieces a chague pppareil.
.- Ne le demontez pas et ne le montez pas vous-méme, _ 4. Vous pouver désormais utiliser Google Home pour contrdler vptre smart
o ¢ oty . . ' . o Materiau de lacoqu ARSHPC Fgndfupes classe VO
Pour une utilisation en intérieur uniguement, (Fonctionne miewx dans [ obscpri appareil, vous pouvez dire comme
envircnnement) Application MbRRL T ImaRonCR i Ded/camng-cors Ok Goergle, allume/dteint {'applique musale
T T T e LT [ e (. = - - Ok Google, mets by humisére de s chambre en rosge
INTRODUCTION Cartificat FDA, FCC, CE, ROHS :
Le projecteur d'étoiles intelligent est un appareil électronique diverffssait  Contrdlepar | Amazan Alexs, Gaagle Home, application Smart |ife Comment connecter le projecteur Smart o
&t capable de projeter le ciel étoilé sur votre plafond : : : Star a Google Home =
avec des nuages flottants aux couleurs changeantes, avec des milliers Horaire caendries tieadble
d'étoiles remplissant le plafond, cela vous donnera le meilleur visuel R . . 1. Lancez l'application Google Home et assurez-vous que le haut-parleur Ggogle -
Dimenaionafcm} 16,2U°6,8W"16,2H Home st installé, 5i ce n'est pas le cas, veuillez suivre L =
Eb-:péri ence de la Voie Lactée et de la Nébuleuse Podds net 0.5KG les instructions d'installation des enceintes Google Home pour terminer igstallation. -
sans avoir a sortir d'un pied de votre chambre., i - —-—
g Langueurdu cardonq simeniation. 1.8m installation. - -
| ? 11 12
LISTE DES PIECES AVANT UTILISATION FAQ 5.Puis-je contrdler les appareils avec
gl e : une connexion 2G/3G/4G ?
- Emballage interieur: L. Que dois-je faire si je ne parviens pas 136/
e, P ¥ 5 5 a : ™ : &
\j‘\\ Projecteur d'étoiles intelligent X1po a éteindre ou allumer le projecteur Smart Star ? ——Les appareils Smart Star Projecteur doivent étre enregistres
i r o & ¥ J r
oy ; Manuel d'utilisation X1pc - —-ASSUreZ-vous que votre téléphone portable et le Smart Staf @ abord SHEHRTE=SaY WiFi, apres | avoir connecte
/ \R : Le projecteur est connecté i la méme connexion WiFL. avec succes, le projecteur Smart Star peut alors
: - Accessoire Xlset o . i , étre controlé par votre smartphone avec 2G/3G/4G
‘ i j £ 2.Que dois-je faire en cas d echec de la configuration ? e
O |I \ vammen c?mmenmr? s ntrlent 6. Cela provoquera-t-il un incendie ou d'autres prohléemes de sécurité
I\' } / I-Eﬂ't”ezlm‘t'?':ﬂ"a“t du film une courte distance de votre routeur internet : 4 A p provei e B st _?,] P
prutecteur dIE I'ouverture laser, Vérifiez si le réseau Internet disponible dispose d'un 5 angers sl on i€ laisse aliume toute ka nuit {
2. Connectez | alimentation electrique a fréquence de 2,4 GHz —-==Mon, il pourra étre utilisé en toute sécurité toute la nuit.
une prise electrique standard disponible. Vérifiez que votre connexion Internet fonctionne correctement Bl ie tbater B liminGeiie 2 it 7
e — 3. Connectez-vous au WIF]. JUls-je regler la luminosite a ce sujet ¢
_ . ) 3.Comment puis-je partager des appareils avec - —=0ui, vous pouvez régler la luminosité sur |'application
Remarque : Veuillez attendre 3 a 5 secondes avant d appujer C . s £ et ; B PP P &l PP
v ; ’ omment se connecter au reseau Wi-Fi ? les membres de ma famille ? ‘x ERT
sur le bouton une fois I'appareil allumé. i TG i & g S 8. La lumiere laser indirecte est-elle dommageable ppur
. i = ; - Teléchargez Smart Life depuis Appastore _ : ~—=Quvrez I'application Smart Life, sélectionnez "profil” > "Apparei 2
O lumigre étoilée @ Lumiere LED 3. Bouton de comm ut:'rﬂ'n Téléchargez ou scannez le code QR et installez Smart Life " Partage”>"Envoyd” sélectionmez "Ajouler ui panmage”, vous pouves maint&nan[ VUE: ; ' .
Lorsqu'il est connecte a Falimentation ; Allumer + lumiére bleve. Appujez Application pour i0S ou Android. Une fois téléchargée I'appllcation partager avec les membres devotre lamille —=0hsi; veuillez ne pas regarder directement dans le laser,
3:5:':'{:: :::::El Eﬂ‘ﬁi’: : Li:;: jﬁ'?r:;f :r';"lﬂg;?'ﬁ'pp”“z vous demandera d'enregistrer votre appareil. Entrez vatre nufméro de 9.si elle est projetée sur un plafond, quelle est
téléphone ou votre email, celui qui vous fait ressentir 4.Cette application peut-elle &tre utilisée sur tout type de mobile |a plus grande largeur et hauteur de l'image projetée |
Appuyez trois fois sur le bouton : Laser + lumiére verte confortable et sélectionnez le pays dans lequel vous vivez. Sivous téléphone? Puis-je contrbler |'appareil a distance ? —--Cela dépend de la hauteur de I'objet que vous
Appuyez une quatrieme fois sur le bouton : Laser + lumiére colorpe  utilisez le téléphone, vous recevrez un SMS avec un codg d enregistrement] ——-0ui, l"application peut fonctionner avec Android et 105 | placez-le dessus.
Appuyer une cinquiéme fois sur le bouton : Laser uniquemeng Si vous choisissez le courrier électronique, vous créerez alors n mot de passe. systémes. Une fois connecté A Internet, il n'y a plus
Appuyer une sixidme fois sur le bouton : Eteindre limitaticn de distance
- 3- 4 - 13 - ~14-

Attention : il existe deux configurations de mode T

Mode Bluetooth/Mode rapide) dispanible pour que vous choisissiez it
. ¥ ety 2. Entrez votre mot de passe Wi-Fi et
de pour ajouter lappareil a |'application. Le mode Bluetooth gst appuyez sur « Suivant » pour ajouter un appareil.

recommandé (Allumez le GPS de votre téléphone) 3.Une fais connecte, | application vous
demandera d appuyer sur « Terming =

Configuration du mode Bluetooth (commun)
1. Allumez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone, appuyez sur et
maintenez le bouton d'alimentation du projecteur Smart Staf enfoncé pendant

5 secondes jusqu'a ce que le voyant clignote rapidement.
Entrez dans |'interface d'ajout de périphérigue, Elle indique autgmatiguement
"Périphériques a ajouter”, puis appuyez sur "Aller pour ajouter”.

]
n
]
L]
]

Configuration du mode rapide
1. Assurez-vous que |la configuration du mode rapide est lancée

Le voyant clignote rapidement en bleu [deux fois par seconde). Sfil e SN - r
clignote lentement en bleu (une fols toutes les 3 secondes), appulyez
et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimentation du projecteur Smlart Star pendant

5 secondes jusqu’a ce que le voyant clignote rapidement

2. Appuyez sur l'icdne "+" en haut a droite, choisissez n'impofte guel appareil

tapez et entrez dans "Ajouter manuellement”. ] ==
vt - 4, Une fois connecté, 'application vous demandera de
i : : connecter. Appuyez sur "Terming"

5. Vous pouvez désormais controler le projecteur d'étoiles |ntelligent via
— ; APPLICATION Vie intelligente

6. Une fois la configuration terminée
avec succes, le voyant lumineux deviendra fixe et le
I'appareil sera ajoute a la "Liste des appareils”

N'oubliez pas de choisir le clignotement rapide

3. Suivez les instructions de |'application pour connecter|
le projecteur Smart Star a votre réseau WI-FI.




Proyector de estrellas inteligente
Manual de usuario

Hischoen china

Mo mire directamente al ldser, Mo
% U jugisete. Mo estd destinads
& ser uiifizade por nifios.
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FDA FC CE ROHS

AVISO

. Mantenga el producto alejado de llamas abiertas:
manténgalo alejado del agua para evitar danos.

: Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niftos. Los nifios pueden
Usela bapo |a wiparyEndn die wh adulla,

Corte el suministro de energia si ocurre algun peligro;
utilice el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones.,

t No mire directamente al liser para evitar dafarlo.

tus ojos.

: No apunte la luz hacia el cielo dentro de 10 minutos nauticos.
millas (18,5 km) de un aeropuerto.

.~ Mo lo desmonte ni monte usted mismo.

. 50lo para uso en interiores. (Funciona mejor en un lugar oscuro
ambiente]

INTRODUCCION

El proyector de estrellas inteligente a5 un dispositivo electranico entrafenida

' capar de proyectar el cielo estrellade en tu techo
con nubes flotantes que tienen muchos colores cambiantes, con miles
de estrellas llenando el techo, te brindara la mejar visidn,

Experimente la Via Lactea y la Nebulosa sin tener
que poner un pie fuera de su habitacion.

Aplicar a multiples y crear una atmdsfera romantica y
de ensueiio facilmente. duerme bajo las estreflas y dishruta
del clelo estrellado que ahora te pertensce. te esperanos

Ten una gran experiencia con este increible producto.

ESPECIFICACION
Entracda de alimerkacidn S 1A
Clasificacian de lisered. Clase 1

Termperatura de trabgo L4'F~95'F[-10~40C)

Tipo inalambricg Wifi 246G 1T1R

Color laser Verde, 515-520 nmj/azul, 450 nm

color de la nebulosh Colorido, 450 nm

Material delaciscdra Felardante de llama Vo Clase ABS+PC

Solicitud mmterion {hogar/calé/bar/casas rodantes)

Certificado FDA, FCC, CE, ROHS

Control por Amazon Alexs, Google Harme, aglicacidn Smart Lif
Momento Horarios flexibles

Dirmenainmes [om) 16,2 largo x'6,8 ancho x 18,2 alto.

0.5KG

Peso netd

1.8m

Langitud del cable dtrlim&nlatiéﬁ

'

LISTA DE PARTES
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Nota: Espere de 3 a 5 segundos para
presionar el boton después de encender el dispositivo.

Oh luz estrellada @ Luz LED 3. Botdn de cambio

Cuando esta conectado a la fuente de alimentacion: Encendidd +

luz azul Presione el boténuna vez: Liser ¢ [uz
azul Presione el botdn dos veces: Laser + luz moja

Presione el boton tres veces: laser + luz verde.
Pulsa el botén por cuarta vez: laser + luz colorida.

Presione &l boton por quinta vez: solo laser
Presione el boton por sexta vez: apague

=B

ANTES DE USAR
Embalaje interior:

Proyector de estrellas inteligente X1po

Manual de usuario X1pc
Accesorio X1set

Cdmo empezar?

1. Retire la pegatina de la pelicula
protectora de la apertura del laser.
2.Conecte la fuente de alimentacion a

una toma de corriente estandar disponible,
3. Conéctese a WIFL.

;Como conectarse a la red Wi-Fi?

1. Descarga Smart Life desde ™=~ 4 .
Descargue o escanee el codigo QR e instale Smart Efe™™ 7
Aplicacion para 105 o Android. Una vez descargada, la
aplicacion le pedird que registre su dispositivo, Introduce tu
numero de teléfono o email cudl te hace sentir

comodo y seleccione el pais en el que vive. i usa el
teléfono, recibird un mensaje de texto con un cadigo dg registro
Si elige el correo electronico, creara una contrasena,

=

Tenga en cuenta: hay dos configuraciones de modo

Modo Bluetooth/Mado Rapido) dispanible para gue usted elija

desde para agregar el dispositivo a La aplicacion. El modo Bluetootie

recomendado(Enciende el GPS de tu teléfono)

Configuracion del modo Bluetooth (comuin)

1. Encienda el Bluetooth de su teléfono, presione y

Mantenga presionadeo el botén de encendido en el proyector Bmart Star durante

5 segundos hasta que la luz indicadora parpadee rapidamente.

Ingrese a la interfaz para agregar dispositivos. Automaticamentejdice

“Dispositivos a agregar” y luego presione "Ir a agregar”.

n

- E-I‘ESiDnE "Siguiente” lpara agregar el dispositivo.
i a

2.Ingrese su contrasena de Wi-Fiy

Una vez conectado, [a aplicacion
le pedira que presione "Listo".

e = m—— P F =

Configuracion del modo rapido

1. Aseglrese de que se inicie la configuracion del modo rapido:

parpadea en azul lentamente {una vez cada 3 segundos), presio
presionado el boton de encendido en el proyector Smart Star du

La luz indicadora parpadea en azul rdpidamente (dos veces por ?Fgu ndo}:-Si

5 segundos hasta que la luz indicadora parpadee rapidamente

2. Toque el icono "+" en la parte superior derecha, elija cualgfier dispositivo

escriba e ingrese en "Agregar manualmente”,

- = =nm

Recuerde elegir el parpadec rapido

3. Siga las instrucciones de la aplicacion para conectar
el proyector Smart Star a su red WI-FI,

ante

-

y mantenga

4, Unavez conectado, la aplicacion le pedira que

conectar. Presione "Listo”

5. Ahora puedes controlar el proyector Smart Star a través ge
Aplicacion de vida inteligente

6. Una vez completada la configuracion
correctamente, la luz indicadora se volvera fija y el
El dispositivo se agregara a la "Lista de dispositivos”.

Camo conectar el Proyector Smart
Star a Amazon Alexa.

1. Inicie la aplicacion Smart Life, inicie sesidn en su cuenta y asegrese
de que el proyector Smart Star esté en la lista de dispositivos.

2.Minimice la aplicacidn Smart Life, luego inicie la aplicacion Alexp y
inicie sesidn en su cuenta de Alexa y asegirese de tener eén
Este a5 un dispositivo inteligente controlado por altavoz Alexa instalado cpmo

Funto de eco, efc,

3. En la esquina superior izquierda de la pagina de inicio, presiond el botdn &
para mostrar el mend de la APLICACION. Luego seleccione habilidkdes en el mend.

4. Escriba "Smart Life" en
la blsqueda y presione el
botén de busqueda al ladp.

5. Habilite Smart Life Smart Skill y luego inicie sesidn en su Smaft

Cuenta de vida para ':iﬂ'riE_Iet&r la configuracion de su cuenta
B

e — &

6. Una vez que su cuenta se haya vinculado correctamerjte,

pidale a Alexa que descubra los dispositivos. Después dg una
blsqueda de 20 segundos, Alexa mostrara todos los disz

& —=
P
—

10 -

ositivos disponibles,

7. Regrese al Menu presionaaddE botdn, v luego

presione &l boton Emart Hame,

8. En la pagina Smart Home, puedes agrupar tus dispositivos
en diferentes categorias. Su aplicacion Smart Life ahora se ha
vinculado con Alexa. Ahora puedes controlar tu estrella inteligentp

proyector a través de Alexa

Como conectar el proyector Smart
Star a Google Home
1. Inicie la aplicackin Google Home y aseguirese de que &

altavor Google Home esté instalado. De lo contrario, siga las instrucciones
deinstalacion del altavor de Goggle Home para completar el proceso,

instalacian,

2.Una vez instalado Google Home, en |a esquina supenor quuierdl
1048

e L pigioia i sl oo de [ aphicacion, pewilonands ot Eara mostrar el mend dela 3p|

Luego presione "Home Control” en el meni.

=

3. Despudés de vincular exitosamente tu cuenta, en |2 aplicacion Gnﬂglre
Horme podras ver todos tus dispositives inteligentes desde tu Smart Li

dispositive, puedes decir como

Ok Foogle, enciende/apapa L uz de b pared
Ok Google, pon la luz del darmdorio én rojs

o

§
-

==
f_= = _a_ g = a_=_
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Cuenta de la aplicacion. Puedes asignar habitaciones para cada dEpositivo.
4, Ahora puedes usar Google Home para controfar tu dispositivolinteligente

Preguntas mas frecuentes

1. ;Qué debo hacer si no puedo
apagar o encender el Proyector Smart Star?

- ~-Aseglrese de que su teléfono celular y el Smart Star
El proyector esta conectado a la misma conexién WiFi.

2. ;Qué debo hacer cuando falla la configuracion?

-—Asaglrate de conectar tu proyector Smart Star dentro
una distancia corta de su enrutador de |nternet;
Compruebe sila red de Internet disponible tiene una

frecuencia de 2,4 GHz;
Verifigue gue su conexidn a Internet esté funcionando correctamente

3.;Como puedo compartir dispositivos con
los miembros de mi familia?
~.shbra |la aplicacion Smart Life, seleccione "perfil” = "Dispositivof

Cormpantir™="Enviada”, selecclone "Agrepar Compani™, ahara puede compani
com los miembros de su familia

1.
_--5i, puedes ajustar el brillo en la APLICACION

5.;Puedo controlar los dispositivos
con una conexion 2G/3G/4G?

——-Los dispositivos Smart Star Proyector deben estar registrados
primero en una red WiFi, después de haberla
conectado exitosamente, entonces el Proyector Smart Star guede
ser controlado por su teléfono inteligente con 2G/3G/4G
redes.

i Puedo ajustar el brillo de esto?

8. ;Laluz laserindirecta dafia
ivista?

—=5i-no mire directamente al laser,

9.

Si se proyecta en el techo, jcual es

4, ;Se puede utilizar esta aplicacién en cualquier tipo de mavil? el mayor ancho y alto de la imagen proyectada?

iteléfono? ;Puedo controlar el dispositivo a distancia?
.~-5i, la aplicacion puede funcionar tanto con Android como con [0

-

sistemas. Una vez conedtado a Internet, no hay
limitacion de distancia

- 13 =

—Eso depende de |a altura del objeto que
coldquelo.

6. {Causara un incendio u otros problemas de segurjdad?
i Peligros si se deja encendido toda la noche?
Mo, sera seguro usarlo toda la noche.




. . . Come connettere il proiettore Smart
Proiettore stellare intelligente Siarad Ammazon Al
Manuale dll..l S0 1 Avvia |'app Smart Life, accedi al tuo account e assicurati

che il proiettore Smart Star sia nell'elenco dei dispositivi.

2.Riduci al minima l'app Smart Life, quindi avvia l'app Alexa e

accedi al tuo account Alexa e assicurati di avere su - _ _ o )
5. Abilita Smart Life Smart Skill, quindi accedi al tuo Smart

£ un di itiva Alexa controdlata da alt lanti inbelligenti installat 1 < i !
est un dispositivo Alexa controdlato da altoparlanti intelligenti installato cpme Conto Vita per CAMPEHITE T configurazione del tuo account

Punto eco, e, _ o
M - Loty : i ——

3. Nell angolo in alto a sinistra della Home page, premere il gulsante & . »

per visualizzare il menu APP, Quindi seleziona le abilita nel nfenu, —_—

6. Una volta collegato correttamente il tuo account, chiegi
ad Alexa di rilevare i dispositivi. Dopo una ricerca
di 20 secondi Alexa mostrera tutti i dispositivi disponibil

ey
——

.

4. Digita "Smart Life" nella ricerca e premi

FDA FC CE ROHS il pulsante di ricerca acc.-arﬂl-t-c: ad 550, = -

=

L LAATH bhade in China
Mon guardare drettamente il lases Nond
o i e & un glocattabo. Man destingta
L all'wso da pane dei bambini

- Applicalo a pit e crea facilmente un’atmosfera romantica e 7. Torna al Menu DIWE pulsante, e pol 2.Una volta installate Google Home, nell'angelo in alto a sinistra

; g premers il pulsante Emart Hame, , ; . ) . )
Aok ch o et O sgasis it et pain dulla ey promlici Puisats per VissanFE it de o
Quindi premere "Home Control™ nel menu.

AWISO

. Si prega di tenere il prodotto lontano da avere una grande esperienza con questo incredibile prodotto.

fiamme libere: tenere lontano dall'acqua per evitare danni
_ _ o il SPECIFICA
: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. | bambini possono
ingresao alirmentadions V1A

usarlp sotto la supervisione di un adulto. H i
Si prega di interrompere l'alimentazione in caso di pericolo; Classificazione dei lasdr Classe 1 ) ) o o '
utilizzare il prodotto in conformita con le istruzioni. &. Mella pagina Smart Home, puoi raggruppare i tuod dispositivi in
—

Temperatura di tavarg 14'F-05'F[-10-40°C) diverse categorie, La tua APP Smart Life & stata ora
abbinata ad Alexa. Ora puoi controllare |a tua Smart star

: Non guardare direttamente il laser per evitare danni

i tuoi acchi Tipo senza fili Wi-Fi 246G 1T1R 3. Dopo aver collegato correttamente il tue account, nell'app Google Home
: , . uei veders tuthi | tusd dispositivi intelligenti da Smart Life
: Non puntare la luce verso il cielo entro 10 nautiche Colore laser Verde,515-520 nm/Blu, 450 nm proiettore tramite Alexa P e B
miglia (18,5 km) di un aeroporto. Colore della nebuldsa Colarato, 450 nm _ Conto dell’app. Puoi assegnare stanze per ciascun dispositivo.
-~ Non smontarle e montarlo da soli. . 4. Ora puoi utilizzare Google Home per controllare il tuo smart
" : ; ' Materiale della calgita  ABS+PC igndfupo classe W
. 5olo per uso interno. (Funziona meglio al buio dispasitiva, puoi dire come
ambiente) Applicazione Per interni [Casa/ban bar/camper) * Ok Goegle, drcerdijspegni L (ampata da parete
e L [ | == Ok Google, imposta la leoe della camers da letto su rosts
INTRODUZIONE Certificato FDA, FCC, CE, ROHS
Il proiettore stellare intelligente & un dispositivo elettronico divefterfte  Contrelloda | Amazon Alexa, Google Home, APP Smart Life Come collegare il proiettore Smart i
e in grado di proiettare il cielo stellato sul tuo soffitto n ) e Star a Google Home N
con nuvole fluttuanti che hanno molti codon mutevoli, con migliaia di Tempismo el fleseloll g
stelle che riempiona il soffitte, ti dard la mighiore visuale : , I 1. Avvia Uapp Google Home & assicurati che T altopartante e
il 16,2168 1°16,2A Google Home sia installate. In caso contrario, segui la -
ESpEfiEﬂIE della Via Lattea e della Nebulosa senza Peso netto 0.5KG istruzioni di installazione dell altopardante Google Home per completare [ gperazione pE,
dover mettere un piede fuori dalla tua stanza. Lunghezza del cave dalimentazione. 1 g R -
: - & & _J = & & ]
1 8 11 14
ELENCO DELLE PARTI PRIMA DELL'USO FAQ 5.Posso controllare i dispositivi
i . 1 i
Confezione interna: 1.Cosa devo fare se non riesco a con connessione 2G/3G/4G?

L Proiettore stellare intelligente X1po spegnere o accendere lo Smart Star Projector? -l dispositivi Smart Star Projector devono essere registrati

-.—--Assicurati che il tuo cellulare e Smart Star prima su una rete WiFi, dopo averla collegata
con successo, lo Smart Star Projector puo farlo

o)
!
Manuale utente X1pc

\\R . | proiettori sono collegati alla stessa connessione WiFi.
N G ; Accessorio X1set essere controllato dal tuo smartphone con 2G/3G/4G
\ /)
|I L
I |

2.Cosa devo fare quando la configurazione fallisce? e

["'-"'":re iniziare? . . -—Assicurati di collegare il tuo Smart Star Projector all'interno E c x . d lt \ T d .
1.Rimuovere |a pelhc.ﬂ.]a pmtettwa a breve distanza dal router Internet: JLausera un mnmcendio o altr motivi ai sicurezza

- L] - - ?
adesiva dall apertura del laser. Controlla se 1a rete Internet disponibile ha un Fischi s tenuto accesd tutta la natte:

\ -
\ / 2.Collegare 'alimentatore a una frequenza di 2,4 GHz; —--No, sara sicuro da usare tutta la notte.
presd 'E!EF,"":& Eta_ndﬂrd drsﬂﬂmh'je' Controlla che fa tua connessione Internet funzioni correttamente . et
e 3.Connettiti al Wi-Fi. 7.Posso regolare la luminosita?
3.Come posso condividere i dispositivi ---8i, puoi regolare la luminosita sull'APP
Come connettersi alla rete Wi--Fi? F miei oty . .
con | mies familiari: 8.La luce laser indiretta e dannosa?

L. Scarica Smart Life da Appastore ¢ )[R ~—~Apri|'APP Smart Life, seleziona “profilo” >"Dispositivi | |\ icta2
Lcarica o scansionail codice QR einstalla Smant e 7 Condivisione =" Inviati” seleziona "Aggiungi condivisione”, ora puc g
*® App peri0S o Android. Una volta scaricata, 'app ti condividere con i tuoi familiari

MNota: attendere 3-5 secondi per premere il
pulsante dopo aver acceso il dispositivo.

O lucestellata @ Lucealed  3.Pulsanted Wmmuﬁ‘f"ﬁ'
Quando collegato all slimentazione: accendere+iuce Blu Premere il puls:

—5iper favore non guardare direttamente il laser.

fta: L +1 blu P il : - : : L iy e | e
pulsansis ik ol Laser + Wb rins chiedera di registrare il tuo dispositivo. Inserisci il tue numerg 9.se proiettato a soffitto, qual e la
di telefono o [a tua email quale ti fa sentire 4.Questa APP pud essere utilizzata su qualsiasi tipo di cellularg |a rghezza e |'altezza massima deil'immagine proiettata?
Premere il pulsante tre volte: Laser + luce verde comodo e seleziona il paese in cui vivi. Se usi telefono? Posso controllare il dispositivo a distanza? | ——Dipende dall'altezza dell'oggetto che hai
Fremere il pulsante per la quarta vielta: Laser + luce colorata il telefono riceverai un SMS con un codice di registraziohe -==<51, UAPP pud funzionare sia con Android che con 105 posizionarla.
Premere il pulsante per la quinta volta: solo laser Se scegli I'e-mail, creerai una password. sistermi. Una volta connessa a Internet, non c'é
Premere il pulsante per la sesta volta; spegnera limitazione della distanza
=3 4 13 - 4-

Mota: sono disponibili due configurazioni di modalita T

Madalita Bluetoath/Modalita rapida) disponibile tra cud scegliere

: : ; . 2.dnserisci la password Wi-Fi e premi
da per aggiungere il dispositivo all app. La modalita Bluetooti e "Avanti” per aggiungere il dispositivo.

consigliato{Accendi il GPS del tuo telefona) 3.Una volta connessa, l'app ti
chiedera di premere “Fine

e = m—— P F =

Configurazione della modalita Bluetooth (comune)

1.Attivare il Bluetooth del telefono, premere e

tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione sul proiettore Smart Star per

5 secondi finché la spia non lampeggia rapidamente, Accedere
all'interfaccia di aggiunta del dispositivo. Viene automaticamentg visualizzato il
messaggio "Dispositivi da aggiungere”, quindi premere “Val ad apgiungere”.

[
_E — =
Configurazione della modalita rapida
1. Assicurati che sia avviata la configurazione in modalita rapida
L'indicatore luminoso lampeggia rapidamente in blu [due volte 3 secondo) Se - S — T

lampeggia lentamente in blu (una volta ogni 3 secondi), tenere
premuto il pulsante di accensione sul proiettore Smart Star per

5 secondi finché la spia non lampeggia rapidamente

2. Tocca l'icona "+" in alto a destra, scegli un dispositivo qualfiasi
digitare ed entrare in "Aggiungi manualmente”, ] ==
— o — 4 . Unavolta connesso, 'app ti chiedera di farlo
e : - Collegare. Premi "Fatto”

5. Ora puoi controllare il proiettore Smart Star
— APP Vita intelligente

6. Una volta completata la configurazione
con successo, la spia diventera fissa el

; A T T — il dispositivo verra aggiunto all"" Elenco dispositivi”
Ricordarsi di scegliere il lampeggio veloce

3. Segui le istruzioni nell'app per connettere il
proiettore Smart Star alla tua rete WI-FL.
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Inteligentny projektor gwiazdowy

Instrukcja obstugi

Wyprsdohpmans w Chinieh

f= T TRy T
Wm P patrz bep rnososd m o w Laser, To
e e Pl st zabaveka. HIIE_]Eil
TSl S e preemnaceony to uzytka preer drieci

' \

(M)
N |
II.'|'

/)

—

ROHS FDA FC CE

OGLOSZENIE
. Treymaj produkt z dala od otwartego ognia:
Trzymaj z dala od wody, aby uniknactszkodzen

: Prosze preechowywad W miejscu niedostepnym dia deieci. Dziedi mogs

uzrywaj go pod nadzorem osoby doroshej.

W przypadku wystapienia zagrozénia nalezy odfacryc 2asilanie.
Malery uzywac produkiu zgodnie 2 instrukcja.

t Nie patrz bezposrednio na laser, aby uniknacuszkodzena
Twaoje oczy.

: Nie kieruj siiatla w strone nieba w promieniu 10 metrow morskich
mil (18,5 km} od lotniska.

.- Nie demontuj i nie montuj go samodzielnie.

Tylko do uzythku w pomieszczeniach zamknietych, (Dziata lepiej w ciemnosdi

srodowizka)
WSTEP

Inteligentny projektor gwiazdowy to zabawne urzadzenie elektronfczrle  Kontrola przez

i mozfiwosd wysdietlania pwiazdzistego nieba na suficie z
phyweajacymi chmurami, ktdre majq wiele zmiennych kolorow, z
tysigcami pwiazd wypelniajacych sufit, zapewni to najlepszy obraz

doswiadczenie Drogi Mlecznej i Mgtawicy bez
koniecznosci wychodzenia noga z pokoju.

Aplikuj do wielu | latwo bwdrz romantyczng | marzycieisha
atmosfere. spij pod gwiazdami i ciesz sie rozgwiezdronym niebem,
kttre teraz nabery do Ciebie. Mamy nadziepe, zé ty

clesz sie wspanialym doswiadczeniem z tym niesamowitym proguktem.
SPECYFIKACJA

Wejstie zasilania 5V 1A
Klasyfikacja laserdw Klasa 1

Ternperatura pracy L4'F ~ 95'F [-10~ 40C)

Typ bezprzewodovy Wi-Fi 2,4G 1TLR

Kolor lasera Zielony, 515-520nm/niekieski, 450nm

Kolor maktawicy Kaolonowe, 450 nm

Material powbaki Canioodporny, klasa V0 ABS+PL
Aplikacja Wevmatre (dam/kinvisemia/banidom kempingowy)
Certyfikat FDa, FCC, CE, ROHS

Arnazon Aléks, Gaogle Home, aplikacia Smar Lifg

Wycrucie czasl Elastyczny czas

Wymikary [cm] 16,21 " 6.8 W, " 16,2 podz
Waga netto 0.5 KG
Bugose prrewodu .!.I.fl&j.'l{.-l;‘ﬁn:- 1.8 m

LISTA CZESCI
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Uwaga: Po wlaczeniu urzadzenia nalezy odczekac”
3-5 sekund, aby nacisnac przycisk.

0, pwlagdriste siviatle @ Dioda LED

Po podigczeniu do zriddta zasilania: Wiacz + niebieskie
swiatlo Nacisnij raz prrycisk: Laser + niebieskie swiatto
Macisnij dwukrotnie przycisk: Laser + czerwone swviatio

Macisrij przycisk trzy razy: Laser + zielone swiatlo
Macisnij przycisk czwarty raz: Laser + kolorowe stviatio

Macishiecie prrycisku po raz pigty: Tylko laser.
Macisfhiecie przycisku po raz szosty: Wylaczenie
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3. Przycisk przefaczanka

PRZED UZYCIEM
Opakowanie wewnetrzne;

Inteligentny projektor gwiazdowy X1po
Instrukcja obshegi X1szt

Zestaw akcesariow X1

lak zaczac?

1. Usun naklejke z folii

ochronnej z apertury lasera.

2.Podlacz zasilacz do dostepnego
standardowego gniazdka elektrycznego.
3. Polacz sie z Wi-Fi.

Jak polaczycsie z siecig Wi-Fi?

1. Pobierz Smart Life z Appastore ,_,_ ,

Pobierz lub zeskanuj kod QR | zainstaluj Smart Life™ '
Aplikacja na 105 [ub Androida. Po pobraniu aplikacia

poprosi Cie o zarejestrowanie urzadzenia, Wpisz swaoj numer
telefonu lub adres e-mail, ktory Ci odpowiada

wygodne i wybierz kraj, w ktorym mieszkasz. Jesl

skorzystasz z telefonu, otrzymasz SMS z kodem rejestracyjnym

Jeshi wybierzesz e-mail, utworzysz hasto.

=

Lhwaga: istnieja dwie konfiguracje trybow
Tryb Bluetooth/tryb szybhki) dostepny do wylboru
z, aby dodacUrzagdzenie do aplikacji. Tryb Bluetooth jest

zalecane (wlacz GPS w telefonie)

Konfiguracja trybu Bluetooth (wspolna)
1. Whacz Bluetooth w swoim telefonie, nacistij i
przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania na projektorze Smart Star prze
5 sekund, az kontrolka zacznie szybko migac:Przejdz to

interfejsu dodawania urzgdzenia. Automatycznie pojawi sie kompnikat Urzadzenia

dododania” | a nastepnie nacisnlj .Przejdz Ho dodania™ .

n

2. Wprowadz hasto Wi-Fi i

nacisiij .Dalej” , aby dodacUrzadzenie.
3. Po podiaczeniu aplikacja wyswietli
monit o nacisfiecie przycisku .Gotowe™ .

e = m—— P F =

Konfiguracja trybu szybkiego

1. Upewnij sig, zé konfiguracja w trybie szybkim zostata zaEnEcjnwanar'

Kontrolka miga szybko na niebiesko (dwa razy na sekunde) Jeshi
miga powoli na niebiesko (raz na 3 sekundy), nacisnij
i prrytrzymaj przycisk zasilania na projektorze Smart Star przez

5 sekund, az kontrolka zacznie szybko migac”
2. Nacisni] ikone +

wpisz i wejdzw .Dodaj recznie” .

Pamietaj, aby wybrac szybkie miganie

3. Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w aplikacji, aby
podigczye projektor Smart Star do sieci WI-FI.

w prawym gornym rogu | wybierz dowolne urzadzenie

4, Po podigczeniu aplikacja wyswvietli manit

laczyc Nacisnij .Gotowe™

5. Teraz mozész sterowac inteligentnym projektorem gwiaddowym

Aplikacja Inteligentne Zycie

6. Po zakoniczeniu konfiguracji
pomystnie, lampka kontrolna zacznie sdviecic Sddathem cigghym, a ikona

urzadzenie zostanie dodane do . Listy urzadzen”

Jak podiaczyc projektor Smart
Star do Amazon Alexa.

1. Uruchom aplikacje Smart Life, zaloguj sie na swoje konto i

upewnij sie, zé projektor Smart Star znajduje sie na liscie urzadzedq.

2. Zminimalizuj aplikacje Smart Life, a nastepnie uruchom aplikadje Alexa i

zaloguj sie na swoje konto Alexa | upewnij sie, xé& masz
east gne Jainstalowind mteligentne urzqdzenia sterowane ghosfilami Alexay

Punkt echa itp.

3. W lewym garnym rogu strony ghdwnej nacisrij preycisk,

aby wyswietlic fnenu aplikacji. Nastepnie wybierz w menu ufiejetnosdi.

4. W wyszukiwarce wpisz ,Smart
Life” i nacisnij znajdujacy
sie obok przycisk wyszukiwania,

5. Wiacz Smart Life Smart Skill, a nastepnie zaloguj sie do swojego Smarta

Konto Life, Enhy'ankq‘ﬁtﬁtinnfiguracje konta
B
E} R " "
W
= &
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6. Po pomysthym polaczeniu konta poprosAlexe
o wykrycie urzadzen. Po 20 sekundach
wyszukiwania Alexa pokazé wszystkie dostepne urzgdzg

& —=
P
—
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7. Wroc tlo Menu naciskaiags®Bs] prevcisk, a nastepnie

nacisnij preycisk Emarta Hame'a.

8, Ma stronie Smart Home monéss gropowst Ywaje urzadzenia
w rdehe kategorie. Twols aplikacia Smadt Life zostaka teraz
sparcwana T Abexd. Teraz mopése kontrolowas Swoja inteligentng gwiazde

projektor przez Alexe

Jak podlaczyc inteligentny projektor
gwiazdowy do Google Home
1. Uruchom aplikacie Google Home | upewnij sig, zé

glosnik Google Home jést rainstalowany. Jesh nie, postepuj tgodnie
zinstrukeja instalacjl phosntkdaw Google Home, aby dokofczye”

instalacja.

2. Po zainstalowaniu Google Home w lewym gormym rogu
strony ghiwnef aplikacli, nacislecle  preyeisk, aby wysdietlic foene aplikad
Nastepnie w menu nacisdij .Sterowanie domem”

=

3. Po pomysihym polaczeniv konta w aplikac)i Google Home mozész
robacrye wezysthie swoje inteligentne urzadzenia w ramach Smart Lifg

Konto aplikacji. Do kazdego urzadzenia mozész praypisac pokoje.

nia

=

4, Teraz mozesz uzywac Google Home do sterowania swoim smaytem

uizgd 2enie, mopkss powledslec: lubie
QK Googhe, whicrwitace lampe scienng
QK Google, ustaw stvintio w sypialni na c2erwono

o

§
-
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Czesto zadawane pytania

1.Co powinienem zrobic;jesh nie moge
wylaczyc{ub wlaczyc projektora Smart Star?

~.== pewnij sie, zé Twoj telefon komorkowy | Smart Star
Projektor jest podiaczony do tego samego potaczenia Wi-Fi.

2.Co powinienem zrobic;gdy konfiguracja sie nie powiedzie?

-——Lipewnij sie, 2é podiaczony jest Twdj Smart Star Projector
niewielka odleglosc od routera internetowego;
Sprawdz;czy dostepna siec internetowa ma

crestotliwosc 2,4 GHz;
Sprawdz;czy Twoje polaczenie internetowe dziata prawidlowo

3.Jak moge udostepniac”
urzgdzenia cztonkom rodziny?

~—=Qtworz aplikacje Smart Life, wybierz profili” = Urzadzenia” .
Udostepnianie”="Wyslane” wybierz "Dodaj udostepnianie”, teraz
mozész udostepniactzlbonkom rodziny

4. Czy I!r:i aplikac]i mazna ur!h.'.ln-: fia dowalnym typie telefonu komorkowego?
telefon? Czy moge sterowac Urzadzeniem na odleghosc?
=== Tak, aplikacia moze wipdipracowac rardwno £ Androidem, jak i 105

systemy. Fo podigezeniu do Intermetu nie ma
ograniczenie odleglosd

- 13 =

5. Czy moge sterowac Urzadzeniami
2a pomoca polaczenia 2G/3G/4G7

—-Urzggdzenia Smart Star Projector muszg bye Zarejestrowane
najpierw w sieci Wi-Fi, po pomysthym jej
podlaczeniu, projektor Smart Star mozé to zrobic”
byc kontrolowane przez smartfon z 2G/3G/4G
sieci.

6. Czy spowoduje to pozar lub inne zagrozénie?
zagrozénia, jesti bedzie whaczony przez calg noc?

—---Mie, mozia go bezpiecznie uzywac przez cala noc.

7. Czy moge regulowac jasnosc tego urzadzenia?
—-~-Tak, mozész dostosowac Jasnosc w aplikacji

8.Czy posrednie swiatlo lasera jest szkodliwe?
wzrok?

—=Tak-prosze nie patrzec bezposrednio w laser.

9. Jaka jest najwieksza szerokos¢ 1 wysokosc”

wystivietlanego obrazu, jesh jest wysiietlany na suficie
—--To zalezy od wysokosci obiektu
zatdz to.

Toad




Slimme sterrenprojector
Handleiding -

GEmaakt in China

Kifk niet rechistree ks M oe

laser, Geen speelgoed, Nietl bedosld
wond gebeuik doar kindenen

A\

.

FDA FC CE ROHS

KENNISGEVING

. Houd het product wit de buurt van open vuur. Houd
het product uit de buurt van water om schade te voorkomen

Toepassen ap meerdere en eenvoudig een romantizche en dromerige sfeer
credren. slaap onder de sterren en geniet wan de sterrenhemel
die nu van jou s, We hopen dat je

heb een geweldige ervaring met dit ongelooflijke product,

SPECIFICATIE

: Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren. Kinderen mogen
gebruik het onder toezicht van een volwassene,

S5V 1A

Sl;rmma.mslui!mﬂ

Schaked de stroomtoevoer uit als er zich een gavaar

Classificatio van lasers klas 1

voordoet: Gebruik het product in overeenstemming met de instructies]

Werktemperatur L4'F~95'F[-10~40C)

t Kijk niet direct in de laser om beschadiging te voorkomen
jouw ogen,

Draadioos type Wi-Fi 2.4G 1T1R

: Richt het licht niet binnen 10 zeemijl naar de lucht

Laserkleur Groen, 515-520 nmy'blauw, 450 nm

mijl (18,5 km} van een luchthaven.

Kleur wan de nevel Kleurrijk, 450 nm

.~ Demonteer en monteer het niet zelf,

. Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis. (Werkt beter in het donker
omgeving|

INVOERING

De slimme sterrenprojector is een vermakelijk elektronisch appafaal

en in staat om de sterrenhemel op je plafond te projecteren
met rwevends wolken die veel veranderlijke kleuren hebben, met dulzenden .v.errea‘!

Shell-materiaal Viarmwvertragend YVO-klasse AES+PC
Sollicitatie Bannonithus/cabe/bar/campers}
Certificaat FDa, FCC, CE, ROHS
Controle door | Amazon Alexa, Google Home, Smart Lile-app

Tijdstip Flexibele timing

die het plafond villen, het geaft je het beste viswele beald

Afmetingen (cm)

16, 2L°6,8W" 16.2H

ervaring van de Melkweg en de Nevel zonder dat u

Hetta gewicht 0.5KG

ook maar éénvoet buiten uw kamer hoeft te zetten.

Lergte resnaer 1.Em

ONDERDELEN LIJST

Dpr‘nErJ-:i ng: Wacht 3-5 seconden met het indrukken yan
de knop nadat het apparaat is ingeschakeld.

O Sterrenlicht @ LED verlichting 3, Schakelknop
Wanneer aangesloten op de voeding: Inschakelen + blauw licht Qruk
één keer op de knop: Laser + blauw licht Druk

twee keer op de knop: Laser + rood licht

Druk drie keer op de knop: Laser + groen licht

Druk voor de vierde keer op de knop: Laser + kleurrijk licht

Druk voor de vijfde keer op de knop: alleen laser.
Druk voor de zesde keer op de knog: Uitschakelen
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VOOR GEBRUIK
Binnenverpakking:

Slimme sterprojector X1po
Gebruikershandlaiding X1pc
Accessoire X1set

Hoe te beginnen?

1. Verwijder de beschermfoliesticker
van de laseropening,

2. Sluit de voeding aan

op een beschikbaar standaard stopcontact.
3. Maak verbinding met WIF.

Hoe verbinding maken met een Wi-Fi-netwerk?

1. Download Smart Life van  Appastore 4 :
Download of scan de QR-code en installeer Smart bife™™

App voor 105 of Android. Na het downloaden vraagt de
app u om uw apparaat te registreren, Voer uw telefoonnummer
of e-mailadres in, waar u zich prettig bij voelt

comfortabel en selecteer het land waarin u woont. Als g

telefoon gebruikt, ontvangt u een sms met een registrajiecode

Als u voor e-mail kiest, maakt u een wachtwoord aan.

=

Let op: er zijn twee modusconfiguraties

Bluetooth-modus/snelle modus) waaruit u kunt kieren

van om het apparaat aan de app toe te voegen. Bluetooth-modus |s

aanbevolen (zet de GPS van uw telefoon aan)

Bluetooth-modusconfiguratie (algemeen)

1. Schakel Bluetooth van uw telefoon in en druk op en

houd de aan/uit-knop op de Smart Star-projector lang ingedrpkt

5 seconden totdat het indicatielampje snel knippert. Ga naar de |nterface
woor het toevoegen van apparaten. Er verschijnt automatisch '"ALpara ten die
oegen .

moeten worden toegevoegd” en druk vervolgens op "Ga naar to

n

2. Voer uw Wi-Fi-wachtwoord in en druk op
"Volgende" om een apparaat toe te voegen.
3. Eenmaal verbonden, zal de app u

vragen om op Gereed” te drukken

e = m—— P F =

Snelle modusconfiguratie
1. Zorg ervoor dat de configuratie van de snelle modus wordl ge

Het indicatielampje knippert snel blauw [tweemaal per seconde] Als

het langzaam blauw knippert {(eenmaal per 3 seconden), houdt
u de aan/uit-knop op de Smart Star-projector gedurende

5 seconden totdat het indicatielampje snel knippert
2. Tik rechtshoven op het pictogram “+" en kies een apparaat

typ en voer "Handmatig toevoegen” in.

- = =nm

Vergeet niet om snel knipperend te kiezen
3. Volg de instructies in de app om

de Smart Star-projector met uw wifi-netwerk te verbirjden.

. -
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4, Eenmaal verbonden, zal de app u dat vragen

aansluiten. Druk op "Gereed"

5. Nu kunt u de Smart Star-projector bedienen
Smart Life-APP

6. Zodra de configuratie is voltooid
succesvol is, zal het indicatielampje continu branden en de

apparaat wordt toegevoegd aan de "Apparaatlijst”

oo

Hoe Smart Star Projector te
verbinden met Amazon Alexa.

L. 5tart de Smart Life-app, [og in op uw account n
zorg ervoor dat de Smart Star-projector in de apparatenlijst staat.

2. Minimaliseer de Smart Life-app, start vervolgens de Alexa-app 4n

log in op je Alexa-account en zorg ervoor dat je dit hebt gedaan

east one Alexa smart speaker-gestuurd apparaat geinstalleerd zoals
Echopunt, enz.

3. Druk in de linkerbovenhoek van de startpagina op de knog

het APP-menu weer te geven. Selecteer vervolgens vaardighgden in het menyg

4. Typ "Smart Life' in de zoekopdracht
en druk op de zoekknop ernaast.

=G =
L

Levensaccount am Relinstellen van uw account te valtaaien
M wT ] g sl e T W
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6. Zodra je account succesvol is gekoppeld, vraag
je Alexa om apparaten te ontdekken. Na 20
seconden zoeken toont Alexa alle beschikbare apparate

ey
——
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7. Ga terug naar Menu door op tedriife knop, en dan

druk ep de Emart Hame-knop.

#. Op de Smart Home-pagina kunt u uw apparaten in
verschillende categoriedn groepenen. Je Smart Life APP is nu pekopps
met Alexa, Nu kunt u uw Smart 3tar bedienen

projector via Alexa

Hoe u de Smart Star-projector
verbindt met Google Home

1. Start de Google Home-app en zorg ervoor dat de Google
Home-luidspreker is geinstalleerd. Als dit niet het geval is, volgt u

de installatie-instrocties wpor de Google Home-luidspreker om de installati te veliooien

installatie,

2.2odra Google Home is geinstalleerd, in de linkerbovenhoek

Druk vervolgens in het menuop ‘Home Control’

H
B
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3. Madat je account succesvol is gekoppeld, z2ie je in de
Google Home App al je slimme apparaten van je Smart Life

App-account. U kunt voor elk apparaat kamers toewijzen.
4. Nu kunt u Google Home gebruiken om uw smart te bedienen

apparaat, je kunt zeggen zoals

ke Google, 2ol de wandlamp aanfuil
Okt Google, zet ket slaapkamedicht op rood

o
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e e starpaging van die app, dooe 00 18 drukkin knop am het App-menu weer té geven

5. Schakel Smart Life Smart Skill in en log vervolgens in op uw Sart

FAQ

1.Wat moet ik doen als ik de Smart

Star Projector niet kan in- of vitschakelen?
-~-Zorg ervoor dat uw mobiele telefoon en de Smart Star

De projector is verbonden met dezelfde WiFi-verbinding.

Z2Wat moet ik doen als de configuratie mislukt?

-—Jorg ervaor dat u uw Smart Star Proiector aanslait
op korte afstand van uw internetrouter;
Controleer of het beschikbare internetnetwerk een

frequentie van 2,4 GHz;
Controleer of uw internetverbinding goed werkt

3.Hoe kan ik apparaten
delen met mijn gezinsleden?

~—=Open de Smart Life APP, selecteer "profiel"="Apparaten

Delen"="Verzonden" selecteer "Delen toevoegen”, nu kurjt
u delen met uw gezinsleden

4.Kan deze APP op elk type mobiel worden gebruikt
telefoon? Kan ik het apparaat op afstand bedienen?

———Jla, de APP kan werken met zowel Android als 105
Syshemen. Eonmaal verbonden maet imbarnet, is ar EEen
afstandsbeperking
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5.Kan ik de apparaten
met een 2G/3G/4G-verbinding bedienen?

eerst op een WiFi-netwerk, nadat je deze succesvol hebt
aangesloten, dan kan de Smart Star Projector dat doen
worden bestuurd door uw smartphone met 2G/3G/4G
netwerken.

6. Zal dit brand of andere veiligheid veroorzaken
Gevaren als het de hele nacht aan blijft?

—--Nee, het is veilig om de hele nacht te gebruiken.

7.Kan ik de helderheid hierop aanpassen?
-—-Ja, u kunt de helderheid op de APP aanpassen

8.1s het indirecte laserlicht schadelijk voor?
gezichtsvermogen?

—-da kijk alstublieft niet rechistreeks in de laser.
9.Wat is de grootste breedte en hoogte van het

geprojecteerde beeld als het op een plafond wordt
—--Dat hangt af van de hoogte van het object dat u gebruikt

plaats het op.

——-DeSmart Star Projector-apparaten moeten worden geregistreerd

=]

geprojecteerd?




